US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2023
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

Tape and reel packaging: –40°C to +80°C
Resistance to soldering heat  Max three 40 second reflows at
+260°C, parts cooled to room temperature between cycles
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)  1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
PCB washing  Tested to MIL-STD-202 Method 215 plus an additional
aqueous wash. See Doc787_PCB_Washing.pdf.
•	 7 inductance values from 100 µH to 1000 µH
•	Very low DCR and excellent current handling
•	AEC-Q200 Grade 1 (–40°C to +125°C)
•	Designer’s Kit C499 contains 3 of each part
SRF		       Isat (A)5		             Irms (A)6
		    Inductance2	 DCR (Ohms)3
typ4	 10%	 20%	 30%	 20°C	 40°C
	   Part number1	 (µH)	 typ	 max	 (MHz)	 drop	 drop	 drop	 rise	 rise
MSS1812T-104MED	 100	 ±20%	 0.045	 0.052	 3.3	 5.2	 5.8	 6.0	 2.87	 4.35
MSS1812T-154KED	 150	 ±10%	 0.057	 0.066	 2.8	 4.2	 4.6	 4.8	 2.50	 3.80
MSS1812T-224KED	 220	 ±10%	 0.086	 0.098	 2.3	 3.6	 3.8	 4.0	 2.09	 3.16
MSS1812T-334KED	 330	 ±10%	 0.13	 0.15	 1.8	 2.9	 3.1	 3.1	 1.68	 2.55
MSS1812T-474KED	 470	 ±10%	 0.20	 0.23	 1.35	 2.4	 2.7	 2.8	 1.39	 2.10
MSS1812T-684KED	 680	 ±10%	 0.24	 0.27	 1.33	 2.0	 2.2	 2.3	 1.24	 1.88
MSS1812T-105KED	 1000	 ±10%	 0.45	 0.52	 0.85	 1.7	 1.8	 1.8	 0.93	 1.40
1.	 When ordering, please specify termination code:
MSS1812T-105KED
Termination:	E	=	�RoHS compliant matte tin over nickel over phos bronze.
Special order: